



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTR No. 37 of 2024

Niyati Das

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

***Dayanidhi Dash, IIC,
Balasore Sadar P.S.***

....

Opp. Party

Ms. S. Pattanayak, Addl. P.P.

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

30.01.2026

Order No.

01. 1. Heard learned counsel for the Parties.
2. The IIC, Balasore Sadar Police Station, is directed
 to be present in person in the next sitting of this Bench.

A free copy of this order be supplied to the
learned counsel for the State for official reference and
compliance.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge